Unspent conditional grants and receipts - 5 706 788
Provisions (Environmental rehabilitation) - 3 825 160
Opening Accumulated Surplus or Deficit - (72 547 605)

97

Fetakgomo Tubatse Local Municipality
(Registration number Lim 476)
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2020

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2020 2019

49. Prior period errors (continued)

Statement of financial performance
Service charges - (239 697)
Rental of community offices and facilities - (28 635)
Rental Income - 28 635
Other income - (3 830 263)
Rates received - (6 679 397)
Government grants and subsidies - (5 706 788)
Employee related costs - (191 826)
Depreciation and armotisation - 2 183 915
Lease rentals on operating lease - 50 806
Debt Impairment/ - 14 612 588
Contracted services - 189 058
Transfers and subsidies - 507 343
General expenses - (4 642 983)
Fair value adjustments - (27 290 000)

50. Prior-year adjustments

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position and statement of financial performance that
have been affected by prior-year adjustments:

Statement of financial position

2019

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Re-
classification

Restated

Receivables from exchange transactions 10 5 953 959 (162 865) - 5 791 094
Receivables from non-exchange transactions 11 532 355 - 3 929 653 4 462 008
VAT Receivable 12 9 060 294 1 889 286 - 10 949 580
Debt impairment Provision-Consumer Debtors from
exchange transactions

13 (52 285 800) (2 392 637) - (54 678 438)

Debt impairment Provision-Consumer Debtors from non-
exchange transactions

13 (289 877 780) (13 718 475) - (303 596 255)

Cash and Cash Equivalents 15 95 116 977 31 293 - 95 148 270
Investment property 3 15 320 000 28 860 000 - 44 180 000
Property, Plant and Equipment 4 2 189 193 027 85 097 222 - 2 274 290 250
Intangible assets 5 32 900 114 752 - 147 652
Payables from exchange transactions 19 (81 112 908) (5 464 385) (3 929 653) (90 506 946)
Provisions (Leave) (13 996 295) 176 826 - (13 819 469)
Unspent conditional grants and receipts 16 (142 439 357) 5 706 788 - (136 732 570)
Provisions (Environmental rehabilitation) 18 (16 365 808) 3 825 160 - (12 540 648)
Accumulated Surplus 49 (2 048 676 088) (72 547 605) - (2 121 223 693)

(329 544 524) 31 415 360 - (298 129 165)

Statement of financial performance

98

Fetakgomo Tubatse Local Municipality
(Registration number Lim 476)
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2020

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2020 2019

50. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

2019

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Re-
classification

Restated

Service charges 20 (21 525 370) - (239 697) (21 765 067)
Rental of community offices and facilities 21 (322 432) - (28 635) (351 067)
Other income 28 (7 734 098) (4 069 960) 239 697 (11 564 361)
Rental Income (28 635) - 28 635 -
Rates received 30 (112 261 968) (6 679 397) - (118 941 365)
Government grants and subsidies 32 (421 268 210) (5 706 788) - (426 974 998)
Employee related costs 33 171 138 685 (191 826) - 170 946 859
Depreciation and armotisation 35 116 921 366 2 183 915 - 119 105 281
Lease rentals on operating lease 26 18 906 821 50 806 - 18 957 627
Debt Impairment 38 66 841 555 14 612 588 - 81 454 143
Contracted services 40 83 524 253 (189 058) - 83 335 196
Transfers and subsidies 31 7 347 511 507 343 - 7 854 854
General expenditure 41 52 011 441 (4 642 983) - 47 368 458
Fair value adjustments 42 (1 060 000) (27 290 000) - (28 350 000)

Surplus for the year (47 509 081) (31 415 360) - (78 924 440)

Reclassifications

The following reclassification adjustments occurred:

Service charges revenue incorrectly disclosed under Other Income

Revenue for May and June 2019 landfill usage of R239,697was processed in the incorrect revenue vote resulting in
understatement of Service charges by R239,697 and overstatement of Other Income by the same amount.

Reclassifications between Employee related costs categories

Travel, motor car, subsistence and other allowances (Employee related costs) amounting to R62,664 were incorrectly
disclosed under Telephone allowances  (Employee related costs). Net overrall effect on the Employee related costs is RNil.